

DEPARTMENT OF LLC. SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CI. RELEASED UCT 14 2024 BY:

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION III

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ANGELES CITY

11 Oct 2024

## **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. 369 , s. 2024

## CONDUCT OF POST-ASSESSMENT ON STAR RATING FOR SCHOOLS (SR4S) PROJECT

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors Heads of: Gueco-Balibago ES Pulung Cacutud ES Tacondo ES

Other Concerned

1. Please be informed that the Schools Division Office of Angeles City, through the Division DRRM Unit will conduct a **Post-Assessment on Star Rating for Schools (SR4S)** to the above-mentioned schools. The Star Rating for Schools (SR4S) is an evidenced-based tool to measure the risk children are exposed to on their way to school, 1-star is the least safe and 5-star is the safest.

2. In this regard, the following personnel are required to attend the orientation and fieldwork:

NAME	SCHOOL/UNIT	DESIGNATION
Clarisa A. Lagman	SGOD-DRRM	PDO II
Engr. Maria Cristina S. Sarmiento	OSDS	AOV
Engr. Norma P. Cabigting	SGOD-EFU	Engineer III
Rigie Anne S. Gozon	SGOD-SMN	EPS II
Gladys E. Garcia Marilyn A. Dimatulac	Gueco-Balibago ES	ADAS Utility
Lalaine Mae T. Quiazon Carmelito G. Babanto	Pulung Cacutud ES	AO II Utility
Joyce Anne C. Baltazar Elorde Macamay	Tacondo ES	AO II Utility





Republic of the Philippines

## Region III SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ANGELES CITY

## SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	VENUE
October 15, 2024	2:00PM	Orientation on SR4S	SGOD Office
October 16, 2024	8:00AM 10:00AM 11:00AM	Clearing and Installation of Road Safety and Other Calming Measures	PCES GBES TES
October 17, 2024	6:00AM	Post-Assessment on SR4S	PCES GBES TES

3. Expenses relative to the conduct of this activity shall be charged to Disaster Preparedness and Response Program (DPRP) Funds subject to usual accounting procedures and auditing rules and regulations.

4. For information and compliance.

ENGR. EDGARD C. DOMINGO, PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

References: RAs No. 4136 and 11229 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

SAFETY EDUCATION CAL/DRRM/October 11, 2024

FIELDWORK

